
General Order # 01-01

General Order # 01-01a

General Order # 01-02

General Order # 01-03

General Order # 01-04

General Order # 02-01

General Order # 02-02

General Order # 02-03

General Order # 02-04

General Order # 03-01

General Order # 03-02

General Order # 03-03

General Order # 03-04

General Order # 03-05

General Order # 03-06

General Order # 03-07

General Order # 03-08

General Order # 04-01

General Order # 04-02

General Order # 04-03

General Order # 04-04

General Order # 04-05

General Order # 04-06

General Order # 04-07

General Order # 04-08

General Order # 04-09 Transfer of Sworn Personnel

General Order # 05-01

General Order # 05-02

General Order # 05-03

General Order # 05-04

General Order # 05-05

General Order # 05-06

General Order # 05-07

General Order # 05-08 License Plate Readers

1033 Program Controlled Property

Incident Command Vehicles and Drones

Unmanned Aircraft Systems 

09-15-2022

09-06-2022

02-25-2025
10-01-2021
10-01-2021
02-28-2022

10-01-2021

10-01-2021

08-30-2022

10-21-2022

01-09-2025
07-08-2022

02-28-2022

05-19-2025

Substance, Alcohol, and Tobacco Use Policy

Recording Devices

Information Technology Systems

Vehicle Assignment and Use

Social Media and Related Communications

Employees Exempted from Civil Service

Law Enforcement Contracts

TCOLE Appointments

Outside Employment and Public Offices

Traumatic Events Assistance

Firearms

SECTION FOUR:  PERSONNEL

10-01-2021
02-28-2022

02-28-2022

01-29-2024

10-01-2021

07-17-2023

SECTION FIVE:  EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY 

Positive Discipline

Revision Date

01-06-2025
01-06-2025
08-30-2022

SECTION TWO:  CONDUCT AND APPEARANCE

SECTION THREE:  MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION

08-30-2022

03-25-2022

04-18-2025

Sheriff's Office Organization & Policy System

Attachment "A" Organization Chart

Code of Ethics

Civil Service

Reserve Deputies

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

General Orders - Table of Contents

Effective: 05-19-2025
Approved: Chief Deputy Mattie Provost

Mediation 03-07-2022

02-28-2022

03-24-2023
02-28-2022

08-26-2024

12-28-2022

08-24-2025
02-28-2022

Custodial Deaths

Peace Officer Involved Injury or Death - Firearms

Internal Affairs

Hiring, Promotion, and Other Placements

Core Standards of Conduct

Personal Appearance and Uniforms

Sexual Harassment and Discrimination

Mental Health and Wellness

Chain of Command and Supervision

Duty Assignments, Transfers, and Seniority

Racial Profiling

SECTION ONE:  ESTABLISHMENT AND ORGANIZATION



General Order # 06-01

General Order # 06-02

General Order # 06-03

General Order # 06-04

General Order # 06-05

General Order # 06-06

General Order # 07-01

General Order # 07-02

General Order # 08-01

General Order # 08-02

General Order # 08-03

General Order # 09-01

General Order # 09-02

General Order # 09-03

General Order # 09-04

General Order # 09-05

General Order # 09-06

General Order # 09-07

General Order # 09-08

General Order # 09-09

General Order # 09-10

General Order # 09-11

General Order # 09-12

General Order # 09-13

General Order # 10-01

General Order # 10-02

General Order # 11-01

SECTION ELEVEN:  MISCELLANEOUS

High Risk Scenes and Tactical Teams

Enforcement Priorities Handgun Licensing

Title VI and Limited English Proficiency Policies

Arrest and Investigatory Stops

Technology and Equipment Fund

Body Worn Cameras

Vehicle Pursuits/ Call Responses

Use of Force

Traffic Enforcement

Crime Scenes

Calls for Service & Location Accountability

Subpoenas and Court Attendance 02-17-2025

06-24-2022

03-07-2022

UCR Reporting and Case Management

Family Violence & Assault/Threat Report Requirements

Public Information and Media Relations

09-15-2022

02-28-2022

12-31-2021

09-22-2022

Prison Rape Elimination Act Standards (PREA)

Employee Enrichmend Fund

SECTION SIX:  SPECIALIZED FUNCTIONS 

SECTION SEVEN:  DETENTION OPERATIONS

SECTION EIGHT:  RECORDS MANAGEMENT

SECTION NINE:  OPERATIONS

SECTION TEN:  APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

Traffic Initiatives

Seizure of Firearms from Mentally Ill 05-31-2023

Mental Health Crisis Strategies

Training Academy

Enforcement of Immigration Laws

Court Security

Field Testing of Suspected Drugs

Demonstrations

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

General Orders - Table of Contents

Effective 05-19-2025
Approved: Chief Deputy Mattie Provost

SB 1849 Jail Related Provisions

Vehicle Property Inventories

10-01-2021
10-01-2021

02-28-2022

10-01-2021
02-28-2022

08-31-2022

10-01-2021
10-01-2021

10-01-2021

10-01-2021
02-02-2023

12-29-2022

02-28-2022

03-15-2022

10-01-2021
10-01-2021
10-01-2021

10-01-2021

10-01-2021




