

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office General Orders - Table of Contents Effective: 05-19-2025

Approved: Chief Deputy Mattie Provost

			Revision Date		
		SECTION ONE: ESTABLISHMENT AND ORGANIZATION			
General Order #	01-01	Sheriff's Office Organization & Policy System	01-06-2025		
General Order #	01-01a	Attachment "A" Organization Chart	01-06-2025		
General Order #	01-02	Code of Ethics	08-30-2022		
General Order #	01-03	Civil Service	08-30-2022		
General Order #	01-04	Reserve Deputies	03-25-2022		
SECTION TWO: CONDUCT AND APPEARANCE					
General Order #	02-01	Core Standards of Conduct	04-18-2025		
General Order #	02-02	Personal Appearance and Uniforms	03-24-2023		
General Order #	02-03	Sexual Harassment and Discrimination	02-28-2022		
General Order #	02-04	Mental Health and Wellness	08-26-2024		
SECTION THREE: MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION					
General Order #	03-01	Chain of Command and Supervision	12-28-2022		
General Order #	03-02	Duty Assignments, Transfers, and Seniority	08-24-2025		
General Order #	03-03	Racial Profiling	02-28-2022		
General Order #	03-04	Substance, Alcohol, and Tobacco Use Policy	01-09-2025		
General Order #	03-05	Recording Devices	07-08-2022		
General Order #	03-06	Custodial Deaths	02-28-2022		
General Order#	03-07	Peace Officer Involved Injury or Death - Firearms	10-01-2021		
General Order#	03-08	Internal Affairs	05-19-2025		
SECTION FOUR: PERSONNEL					
General Order#	04-01	Hiring, Promotion, and Other Placements	02-28-2022		
General Order#	04-02	Employees Exempted from Civil Service	10-01-2021		
General Order#	04-03	Law Enforcement Contracts	02-28-2022		
General Order#	04-04	TCOLE Appointments	02-28-2022		
General Order#	04-05	Outside Employment and Public Offices	01-29-2024		
General Order#	04-06	Traumatic Events Assistance	10-01-2021		
General Order#	04-07	Mediation	03-07-2022		
General Order#	04-08	Positive Discipline	10-21-2022		
General Order #	04-09	Transfer of Sworn Personnel	08-30-2022		
SECTION FIVE: EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY					
General Order #	05-01	Firearms	07-17-2023		
General Order#	05-02	Information Technology Systems	10-01-2021		
General Order #	05-03	Vehicle Assignment and Use	09-06-2022		
General Order #	05-04	Social Media and Related Communications	02-25-2025		
General Order #	05-05	1033 Program Controlled Property	10-01-2021		
General Order #	05-06	Incident Command Vehicles and Drones	10-01-2021		
General Order #	05-07	Unmanned Aircraft Systems	02-28-2022		
General Order #	05-08	License Plate Readers	09-15-2022		



Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office General Orders - Table of Contents Effective 05-19-2025

Approved: Chief Deputy Mattie Provost

SECTION SIX: SPECIALIZED FUNCTIONS					
General Order#	06-01	Mental Health Crisis Strategies	10-01-2021		
General Order#	06-02	Training Academy	10-01-2021		
General Order#	06-03	Enforcement of Immigration Laws	10-01-2021		
General Order#	06-04	Court Security	10-01-2021		
General Order #	06-05	Field Testing of Suspected Drugs	10-01-2021		
General Order #	06-06	Demonstrations	10-01-2021		
		SECTION SEVEN: DETENTION OPERATIONS			
General Order #	07-01	Prison Rape Elimination Act Standards (PREA)	10-01-2021		
General Order #	07-02	SB 1849 Jail Related Provisions	10-01-2021		
SECTION EIGHT: RECORDS MANAGEMENT					
General Order #	08-01	UCR Reporting and Case Management	10-01-2021		
General Order #	08-02	Family Violence & Assault/Threat Report Requirements	02-02-2023		
General Order #	08-03	Public Information and Media Relations	12-29-2022		
SECTION NINE: OPERATIONS					
General Order #	09-01	Vehicle Pursuits/ Call Responses	02-28-2022		
General Order #	09-02	Use of Force	03-15-2022		
General Order #	09-03	Traffic Enforcement	02-28-2022		
General Order #	09-04	Crime Scenes	10-01-2021		
General Order #	09-05	Calls for Service & Location Accountability	02-28-2022		
General Order #	09-06	Vehicle Property Inventories	08-31-2022		
General Order #	09-07	High Risk Scenes and Tactical Teams	10-01-2021		
General Order #	09-08	Enforcement Priorities Handgun Licensing	10-01-2021		
General Order #	09-09	Title VI and Limited English Proficiency Policies	09-15-2022		
General Order #	09-10	Arrest and Investigatory Stops	02-28-2022		
General Order #	09-11	Traffic Initiatives	03-07-2022		
General Order #	09-12	Seizure of Firearms from Mentally III	05-31-2023		
General Order #	09-13	Subpoenas and Court Attendance	02-17-2025		
SECTION TEN: APPLIED TECHNOLOGY					
General Order #	10-01	Technology and Equipment Fund	12-31-2021		
General Order #	10-02	Body Worn Cameras	09-22-2022		
		SECTION ELEVEN: MISCELLANEOUS			
General Order #	11-01	Employee Enrichmend Fund	06-24-2022		